1F

' STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
OFFICE OF HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES

Lori A. Shibinette
Commissioner 129 PLEASANT STREET, CONCORD, NH 03301-3857 |
603-271-4451 1-800-852-3345 Ext. 4451 \
Joseph E. Ribsam, Jr. . FAX: 603-2714729 TDD Access: 1-800-736-2964 www.dhhs.nh.gov
Director :

March 31, 2020

The Honorable Mary Jane Wallner, Chairman
Fiscal Committee of the General Court

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

and the Honorable Council
State House :
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 ' o~

REQUESTED ACTION

- Pursuant to the provisions of RSA 14:30-a, VI, authorize the Department of Health and Human Services,
Division for Children, Youth and Families to accept and expend the Title II Formula Grant in the amount of
$352,278, effective upon date of Fiscal Committee and Governor and Executive Council approval through June
30, 2020, and further authorize the allocation of these funds in the accounts below.

05-95-42-421410-79060000 HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, HEALTH AND HUMAN SVCS DEPT
OF, HHS: HUMAN SERVICES, JUVENILE JUSTICE SERVICES, OJJDP

o Current Authorized
Class/Object - Class Title Budget Requested Change Adjusted Budget
Revenue ' '
000-404865 - |Federal Funds $ 358,346 | § 352,278 | § 710,624
General Funds $ 96,884 | 3 - |s . 96,884 |
Total Revenue: | § 455230 | § 352,278 | 8 807.508
010-500100 Personal Services Perm s 73416 |S - ]s 73,416
1026-500251 Membership Fees $ 8492 (3 - Is 8,492 |
041-500801 Audit Fund Set Aside $ 4|3 5|s 7%
060-500601 Benefits s 23,468 | 8 - |s 23,468
070-500700 In State Travel Reimb s 7,600 | $ - |s 7,600
072-500573 Grants - Federal s 336210 | $ 352,243 | § 688,453
080-500710 Out Of State Travel Reimb $ . _6,000]8 - 13 6,000
Total Expense: | § 455,230 | § 352,278 | § 807,508 |




-
e

R
U
The Honorable Mary Jane Waliner, Chairman and
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

March 31, 2020
Page 2

EXPLANATION

This reque;st is being made to accept the additional grant funds available for SFY 2020 to administer the
Title IFormula Grant from the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention in compliance with
conditions set forth in the applicable Program Instructions, terms and conditions, Department regulations, and
OMB Circulars. : '

Funds will be budgeted in Class 041 — Audit Fund Set Aside to pay for audit costs per State
requirements. Funds will also be budgeted in Class 102 — Contract Services to pay for funds distributed to
Residential Treatment Programs certified in New Hampshire to serve youth through Juvenile Justice and Child
Protection and are seeking accreditation pursuant to the Families First legislation. These funds will be provided
for the sole purpose of supporting a portion of Accreditation costs with an approved accreditation body.
Additionally funds will be used to provide Public Service Announcements to improve the community’s
perception of DCYF, increase awareness of Child Protection and Juvenile Justice and increase the number of
quality applicants for positions within the organization. These PSA’s will support the organizations strategic
priority related to Organizational Development. 5

Area served: Statewide.
Source of Funds: 100% Federal Funds.

If Federal Funds become no Ioﬁger available, General Funds will not be requested to support the program
expenditures.

Respectfully submitted, V !

o Rble

Lori A. Shibinette
Commissioner



. \n

_

a3+ 'ADY) DOy 11204 470

21TTI00 FIV EHOLLIOT UITATH s AT DOKY S04 $50

momnmmmvnmmnmwuﬂ

apxsg] ey
moy s —ty) g VY

EET wowviavainved Rl

ANEFUAYS 20 OTILLAN T -
P —

iy O COpTINY o uwr—_f.ln-:i-mﬂ }
ot V1Y) BINYASTETY TYEBAES JLIIN0G SO 2]

: : anﬁga—ﬂi@i
n-ﬂm-wmww-wmw-m-p——mtw- | A Fpea 9 L

ANVYC 01 ALTEOILLOY ARCINLYAS D

HROVI CINIVALY BILL KO
mmmmwmmlmwmmmmumuwnmmmmm
) SXOILITNGD WIIMS T
et e mreers QEYAY TYLOL 1
- Frr— o pnin, Lo (i1 0 0 S
\(! pres CEYAY FILL K ARNONY 0 UL LIOBL T
T LAYV VAV SOOATIS | it
. ORI FZINVED X
L ' elatoosm
[ VAOTUDANIATIANS § O BOINTATY ZLLKVED
NOWV 't LHZOIN0  QivOOUYAVY|
- GIoTACNs Ol  LHTALOL oL 1G0T ARDANT . et
. - DU s
' oLOCAS OL  atonomd OO NI LIHOB LT ]
. mmnmnn&w
(% ROOHiIcE  TERIXAR OAVAY'Y {ape 4x Suppepsef) STEEOCY @AV FRVILLMZWLIIN 1
1 vofioass Kamanbutida
iy ue Jagpsng ojjuIANf JO
1140 1 3DVE P r r wwo
: swwsfag s jos30 I
eopeoy jo pomREEad "IN

-

b€l - ij'- =W “‘L{‘OQ R\119, |

x
:\;?N\G‘Oﬂ-.es'lw (nl O'E\b-—l.\\\\ﬂ\) L‘Qe-ég\a /39\93"\ <



N )
%‘b byt @\‘! W

g/}euw
) 0.8, Department of Jnstice
%4 OMes of Jusilco Progzams
; . FAGE ¢ OF 1o
,-) Offico of Juvenite Justice and Gramnt
%/ Dellnquency Prevention
— Sy

1, RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS (incladlng Zip Code)

uwmnmnmn:tmm-rxm/

oy

NICAL FUND oUD.
YEAR CODE ACT. . OFC. IBG EUD. POMS AMOUNT

X r mx W % oo 400143
X r X ®W ® @ o

20 ACCOUNTING mmmmnoom }l RUXTOTe70

s

AT i

)

IR ey

New 1t Dipirrntnt of Health snd Human Bendear . \
DITHS/DCYP-)) 139 Plresast Strexd 3, PROJECT PRRIOD: FROM W06 YO @
Concond, N 02301 . ’ \
BUDOET PEMIOD: FROM ISOIIE TO  OMIVI0ND
— GAWARDDATE  oNIVIDIS LACTION )

T ORANTEE IRS/VENDOR NQ. L SUPPLEMENT MDOR Inithd
600161y P

75 ORANTER DUNS NO, -

1101034 9. PREVIOUS AWARD AMOUNT 30

3. PROECT TITLE . 18, AMOUNT OF TIlIS AWARD 5400413 .

1016 Tide Termuls grant applicatien . i
1L TOTAL AWARD FA0413 / \
i)

12, SPECIAL CORDITIONS . i L .
TITB ADOYE GRANT YROJECT I3 ASPROVED SUNECT TO SUCIH COXDITIONS OR LLUNTATIONS AS ARB SET FORTIH ~,
ONTINE ATTACHED PAGE(S), . : p\r

13, STATUTORY AUTHORITY FOR GRANT :
Wlptqkﬁh-qpmludnmqulw-H.rlnM-&dhnu-muuﬂh,:mmuuhmdmlnm 41UsC 3831

14, CATALOG OF DOMESTIC FEDERAL ATSISTANCE (CFDA Havber)

18340« hevetdfe Jostice amd Dellagutocy Priveolon_Allocation w Sures

13, METFHOD OF PAYMENT

arns

— ' - |

EEERFRET _actov arraoval PRty | TR anores ACCErTanc :
u.mmuummmwnnnmeoomcm. ‘ u.m:dnnmmumuouumomnoumgqpmc_ln

Kard Vigials Mason Lemitae Durden

Asslitis) Absmary Graen Disectas
17. SIGYATURE OF APPROVING OFRCIAL 19A. DATE

&.——-—-

©I7 FO 4002 (REV. 3-47) FREVIOUS EDITIONS ARK ODSCLETR

QP PORM 400012 (REV. 4.39)




DHHS, Finance, DCYF

2016JFFX0062

2017JFFX0029

SFY 2020 Available

SFY 20 Amount Appropriated

Title Il - Formula Grant

skk

400,413 10/1/16 - 9/30/20
50,387 Spent by 6/30/19

350,026 Available

——l

400,598 10/1/17 - 8/30/20
40,000 Spent by 6/30/19

360,598 Available .

Amount Requested this Action

'SFY'20 Appropriations:
10-042-4214-79060000

2020 Budget This Action

Revenue
Expense

710,624
358,346
352,278 |

Revised Budget ]
352,278 710,624
451,690 806,920

3131/2020,4:38 PM



